JOCK Ms
I B 8 5 100%

AG6F-E R7 SHFH
AGF-E Series Parts Manual

1

Part NO £ PartName & Number
BETSM3/16°x28 L=9 3
[EEEHLeE 2
imameee
|
|
|BETSM11/64'x40 L=6.
Erac
o
(EHFZLE
[EHFERTAILE
BETSM3/16"x28 L=T
[ BeESATRAPA
EXz]
11419001 (w7
1 (114511015 [BETSMI/64 x40 L=6
[ 21022007 EL]
1 21012018 EEED
2 13822001 BERILE
2 (14412021 CETS
2 (141511002 [EISM3/16X28 L=4.5
|2 14423002 A
[2 (114422007 EI23
|2 114412005 [EIaErEd
[ |s01001 [FHEEELARETMAXT
|2 10128016 CEETTE )
[ 13812007 [
|2 |S04021 BETM4 L=4
[ (101511001 BETSM3/16"x28 L=9
[ 3 930000772 T
[ (14422002 [
[ 33 [303980 [EERRERES ol
[ 101511033 ELELT 5] Screw
[ 35 [1aa12022 AR Wire camp
I 101511001 |EISM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 1.
3 EHEBELE ‘Rubber plug
[ 3 Rubber plug
[ Screw M3 L=12
[ T T T T
EE) lead card
[ [Four-hole Rubber plug
[ Thread te
[ a Thread tension nut
[ Thread tension spring
[ Thread tension disk

pii Thread tension pos i
i Thread ension gude plate T
i Scrow SN/16™428 L= ]

Thread tenson asm ]
2 Thread tension asm (H) T
5 Thread tension T
= Thread disk rtating sopper
- Thread tenion sprn

Thread tensio spring ()
E) Thvead tension disk
55 Dis stopper
% hvead «
e Thread take-up spring

Thvead take-up sprng ()

s m n bz

s Screw SM9/64°x40 L=5.5

[ SEOTE Rubber ring

[e1 [ioisisois [@aiswis/ees (=105 Screw WIS 428 1105

[ 62 [1a403003 RATEEE Loose wire nail support sleeve

[ 1442600300

|6 11493000300

[ 207514007

e 13113001

s |a01516001

| e 10113004

[ s 13812019

[70[oistiooz

iS00t
7 [iziiso0

[72fossirooz

|73 [140s12001

[7afrosiors

|75 [10127009

[76 frovisonz

rior Sewing Machine & Supply



SpEE  Description

BR® Number

[Thread take-up connecting rod pin

‘Scrow SM15/64x28 =13

[Thread take-up connecting rod (H)

Thread take-up lever rubber

Thread take-up lever asm ()

Thread take-up lever asm (HL)

leedle bearing ()

[Thread take-up crank (7]

Needie bar connecting rod (H)

[Screw SM9/64"+40 (Left hand) L=45

[Thvead take-up lever asm

[Needle bar crank protecting plate

Scrow SM8/32°428

Scrow SM8/32°281=11

[Needle bar crank

Needle bar crank ()

‘Scrow SM1/4x40 L=6.

Needie bar crank snap ring

Screw M3L=3

[Needie bearing

Screw M5x0.75 =6

Main shaft bushing mid

[Scrow SM15/64°28 =7

[Cover plate (H]

[Screw SMi/4xa0 =13

‘Snap ing 15

Main shaft

Rubber piug
P

Electronic conral box

[Washer 5

[Screw M

Electronic contral box

Screw

Servo motor

Screw asm M3 =12

Encoder housing assembly

Screw M3 L=4

Motor gating sensor asm

[Screw MG L6

Motor rotor

[Motor stator,qiing

insulating shieid

Washer ds

Screw M5 =50

Rubber plug

PartName

SpEE  Description

BB Number

[Bobbin winder asm

Screw M4 L=6

[Washer 4




3. S¥488{4/ Bobbin Components (2)

4L Description

BB/ Number

Screw
Nur SHTT/6° 40

Bobbin vinder asm (D)




4. §HF. =W, THIERMF/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

FENO| AMEE  PatNO ‘ & Parthame SHEE  Description BB Nomber
(10403013 [FREwE il
PR IEST) @IS VEA a0 16 Screw SMT1/68° 40 L
a0 BS540 L () Serew W 1/6440 =4 )
3 [10108002 (TR Hook driving shaft snap fing
4 ooz IR Screw SM11/64° 40 L-48
5 (1400300 [P Lower shaft middle bushing
6 11522001 EEEGEE Oil seal 12
7 (114122004 [ (Oil seal
5 [14103001 s [Lower shaft before bushing asm
9 14402003 ook driving shaft
10 [13823001 | FHIREE (Ol wick
T 101530005 s/ 632 Setscrew SN/ 16532
ateons ) [Hookcasm
2 [11418004 [FEHIES () Hook asm (H)
113618005 [EHEE (HL) Hook asm (HL).
r3ste00z [R5 () ook asm (7)
10118003 | 'Bobbin
13 (10818501 [ (H) 'Bobbin (HL).
13818002 [ (1.3@) (-P) 'Bobbin (-P)
11218504 % |Bobbin case asm
14 (13618004 |3 (HY) 'Bobbin case asm (HL)
13818003 % (1.3@) (-P) 'Bobbin case asm (-P)
1 [12817000 [fEtDBxT#14 Needle DBx1#14
10117002 [IFDPXS#21 () Needle DPx5#21 (H)
6 o102 [etFran Needie bar thread quide
aTz06 e bar e i 6
710411006 Screw S/ L
18 [oistions e SHsioaD 125
191440100100 Needie bar supportasm
o[ Needie bar
14402014 [t (DLC) () Needle bar (H)
[ [1aass002 [EFFFIREEE (OLC) Needle bar connecting rod
I 114409004 [ iEEERR 'Slide block
[ (14403006 GGETIT 3 Needle bar stand collar
[ 138508006 |@57SM3/16°x28 L=7 Serew SM3/16"x28 L=7
[ [iaiiioe =7 Plug
[ 131501004 |@1SM9/64"x40 L=6 |Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6
[ 27 [1aaze007 ISEEhEFT [Driving connecting rod pin
[ 28 [1a405002 iving connecting
[ 29 [1a40004 INeedie bar guide
3 101511010 |ScrewSM9/64° x40 L=11
[ [ T [Finger postioner
0112032 R0 (BH) Finger postioner (H)
32 [nesiioos @IS V/64 40 =13 Screw SMTV/64"a0 L=13
) o] Screw SMB/1628 1=20
[ 34 [iaa0ro0n oLy Needie bear
[35_[14409003 LD Siling block quide ral
[ 36 [1aaoa001 (et ‘Sentfront drive the crank pin
|37 [1isti016 | @E1SM3/16"x28 L=14. |Serew SM3/16°x28 L=14.
3 A [Before the needle swing axle slceve
[ 39 et [Needle bar swing axle
[ @Is/aa0 4 Screw SMI/A™40 =4
[ £ Ring
HETHEE [After the nesdie swing aie seeve
[ et EEhEn [After driving the crank
A Rubber plug
mswis/oa 28 Nt Sh15/64°x28
5 [Needle comecting rod
e e el o dv the crank shaf s
@ETSMT1 /6480 L6 Screw SM11/68x40 =6
[efiE R AR Driving
62131 Washer 62131
ot shatt
T Upright shaft bushing fower
Ty St g pper
TS 28 a7 Screw SW5/64°%28,
erd suya (@)
E ig I' 23 Ol
S gear e
[owerlarge bevelgear m
ook drive shat bevel gear
Rubber piug (%)




5. ¥EIERF /Feed Mechanism Components

FENO| AHME  PatNO & PartName SfH@A  Description HE® Number
st (Lot i
T fsioons e 8 T
3 114904001 [FHIEE 1
4 (114926001 |FriEERm 2
s (114903001 [Pt
[ 6 115000113 [Fitrpees)
[7[rorzeor I
& [1a40004 it Famha (k)
Tasiioor iz 3228 126
[ 101511005 |47 SM9/64°x40 L=6
= (]
P 400083 [ S
13805002 [EEHISH ()
[ 13 [10126006 [ i
|12 400093 RS
|15 [101516003 [m@SMI/32° %28
|6 e SR
[ 17 [ro1s11016 |4ETSM3/16°x28 L=14.
[ VingeScrow SMS/32'28
[ 19 [14022001 oz Oring
2 Fiug
[ |Axe sleeve
[ |Oil seal
[ [Feed driving shaft
[ |Feed rocker shaft
[ |Screw SM1/4°x40 L=6
2 [Feed rocker shaft snap ring
[ g
= Soap g 15
|2 P RFEER iving
Screw SHTT/GH 0T
[ 101511016 |Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14.
[ 3 10128003 Washer
[ 33 [1402200 [Spout plug
|3 1440700300 [Feed bar asm
[ 35 [10401007 [Feed bar pin
3 480095 [Feed bar bed
[ 101511025 |Screw SM11/64°x40 L=7
|38 [14407003 d bar
[y [1risor g [Feed dog
st lari Feaddog 0
@ fioisiiors e Sarew SIS T=E
|41 0isis010 [#ETSM15/64™%28 L=105 |Screw SM15/64°x28 L=10.5
[ 42 [10126008 R Leftpin
[ 43 [10126007 IR [Connecting pin
[ 13809007 [EREEnE
|45 13809008 [EREENE
|46 [11as01001 (R ERE S B
47 (10126010 R R
& eSS s 12
49 [13812081 [HRERE
S0 [14022015 [EwE

6. i ic Reverse Feed C

S#@E  Description

B Number

[Screw SM3/16°28 L=7

[Screw SM11/64X40




24

22 23

53

38 39 40 41

PartName L Description
Screw M3 -85

knife
nie (H)

e bracket

rew SMT1/64'X40 L=4.4

rew SM11/64°40 L=4
e

rew SM1/64'x40 =44
e racket
Nt SM11/64%

BEISM11/64°40 =4

rew SM1/440 L=10
sh rod

m (H)
hatt
Snap ring &

ut M4

jasherd
Solencid pin
racket

rew MG L=10
[Tangent lever
Ring &

Needie bar crani
[Nt She1/ax40
(7

asher
[Thread trimmer solenoid asm.
i

Mecharism Components (L)

rior Sewing Machine & Supply



BENO | AEHE  PartNO & PartName
[ [riziioos ]

10122019 amorm
14021001 f04x06

Description BB Number

0130008 S
11320010 (OO
[7Jrotzioot [FeoEE

[ Lubricating of pump cover
@ms25 =10 ScrewsT29

ERHEE ’:wwmng o purp component
ey Rubber o

[wan [Over vire hook
(Ga/ro3-T98TRBME [Spring Washer M6
[BETSM15/647+28 L-145 [Screw SMTS/64°+28 L=145
|

[BRAE
s
e

O

(Ol return tube component
Ol return tube.

(Gilline fiing plate ()

44 [101s11010 Screw SM/64™x40 L=11 (1)

45 [tor23010 Ol wick (H)

46 [11493000700 R IR (Ol measuring device

47 [taosteo01 o Nt

46 [1a028001 o

%9 [14012006 AR Pl sprng fiving plate
[s0_[wotto04 A Shel
[s1_[taooa Smt (Guide pilar

2 [14030002:01 57 Float

[ 53 [osoao L3 Ring &
[ 54 {rotstioee [@ETSM15/6428 (=9 Screw STS/64°X28 =5
[ 55 [11412200200 3 O mark
[s6_[13sttots ] (il window

B Number




10

10. EH.
FENO| AWM PatNO SfHEA  Description BB Number
i0isiioio crew SMI9/64 30 L=11

[T

crew SMS/64'3d0 L=105.

esser bar

resser bar bushing loer

ressure bar ol cover

sh rod guide pin
ap ring 3

101515007

EM

14409002
:Emmzma
13827010
! oz

[T1a428001




NN i
2
§ 25% n
) B
¢ n
% il
7 B 40 2 b
3 =73
30
u g/
3

é [
LUINE n
il
L 1y 3
L % 2
3 3B

PartName Si@E  Description BB Number
Finge component

FENO|  AEEE  PartNO

[Spring washer M5
[Spool et arm lower
Ispooi rest

[Spool rest cushion

Spool pin
’rm\ retainer

RE NS BIRAE]
SN,

10085
DISTRICT,TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEIANG

AT PRGN E= AR
NO.1008, DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG

58 318000

.
FBEE: 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
{6H: 0086.0576.88177758

Ei

i,
0086-0576.88177782 88177774
FEH: 0086.0576.88177787 WERTAERES

ioriGawing Machiné & Stipply

B: 202012



	2-1
	2-12
	2-13
	2-14
	2-15
	2-26
	2-27
	2-28
	2-29



